
 

 
 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
 

PSG California LLC, 22069 Van Buren Street, Grand Terrace, CA 92313-5607 USA, certifies as the 

manufacturer that the Air-Operated Double Diaphragm pumps listed below comply with the following 

European Community Regulations: 

(EC) 1935/2004 for Food Contact Materials 

(EC) 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing Practice 

(EU) 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food 

 
▪       25 mm (1”) Saniflo Hygienic™ HS Metal Pump: 

(XPS,PS)2/(SS,SZ)(SSS,NNN)/(FBS,FES,FSL,FSS,LEL,TEU,TSS,TSU)/(FB,FE,FS,TF)/(FB,FE,FV,TF)/(0770-0789)E 

▪ 38 mm – 76 mm (1-½”-3”) Pro-Flo X Saniflo Hygienic™ HS Metal Pump: 

(PX,XPX)(4,8,15)/(SS,SZ)(SSS,NNN)/(BNU,EPU,FBS,FES,FSL,FSS,LEL,TEU,TSS,TSU,ZSS)/(FB,FE,FS,FV,SF,TF,TM)/(FB,FE,TF)/ 

(0770-0789)E 

▪       38 mm – 76 mm (1-½”-3”) Pro-Flo Shift Saniflo Hygienic™ HS Metal Pump: 

(PS,XPS)(4,8,15)/(SS,SZ)(SSS,NNN)/(FBS,FES,FSL,FSS,LEL,TSS,ZSS)/(FB,FE,FS,FV,SF,TF,TM)/(FB,FE,TF)/(0770-0789)E 

▪       76 mm (3”) Saniflo HS High Pressure Advanced Metal Pump 

H1500/(SS,SZ)III/(FSL,TSS)/(TF,TM)/(FE,FV,TF)/0770E 

▪       13 mm (½”) Pro-Flo Shift™ Pro-Flo & Pro-Flo X™   Saniflo FDA Metal Pump Models: 

(PS,XPS,P,PX,XPX)1/(SS,SZ)(AAA,GGG,JJJ,LLL,PPP)/(FSL,FSS,TEU,TSU)/(FS,TF)/S(FS,TF)/(0067,0070,0120)E 

▪       25 mm (1”) Pro-Flo Saniflo FDA Metal Pump Models: 

P2/(SS,SZ)(LLL,PPP)/(FBS,FES,FSL,FSS,LEL,TEU,TSS,TSU)/(FS,TF)/S(FS,TF)/2070E 

▪       38 mm (1-½”) Pro-Flo & Pro-Flo X™  Saniflo FDA Metal Pump Models: 

(P,PX,XPX)4/(SS,SZ)(AAA,LLL,NNN,SSS)/(BNU,EPU,FBS,FES,FSL,FSS,TEU,TSS, TSU)/(FS,TF)/(FS,STF)/(0067,0070,0075,0120)E 

▪       51 mm (2”) Pro-Flo & Pro-Flo X™ Saniflo FDA Metal Pump Models: 

(P,PX,XPX)8/(SS,SZ)(AAA,PPP,NNN,SSS)/(BNU,EPU,FBS,FES,FSS,TEU,TSU,TSS)/(FS,TF)/(FS,STF)/(0070,0075,0120)E 

▪       76 mm 3” Pro-Flo X™ Saniflo FDA Metal Pump Models: 

(PX,XPX)15/(SS,SZ)(AAA,NNN,SSS)/(BNU,EPU,FSL,FSS,TEU,TSU,TSS)/(FS,TF)/(FS,STF)/(0070,0075,0120)E 

▪       38 mm 1-½” Pro-Flo Shift™ Saniflo FDA Metal Pump Models: 

XPS4/(SS,SZ)(AAA,NNN,SSS)/(FBS,FES,FSL,FSS,TSS,ZSS)/(FS,TF)/(FS,STF)/(0067,0070,0775,0120)E 

▪       51 mm 2” Pro-Flo Shift™  Saniflo FDA Metal Pump Models: 

XPS8/(SS,SZ)(AAA,NNN,SSS)/(FBS,FES,FSL,FSS,TSS,ZSS)/(FS,TF)/(FS,STF)/(0070,0075,0120)E 

▪       76 mm 3” Pro-Flo Shift™  Saniflo FDA Metal Pump Models: 

XPS15/(SS,SZ)(AAA,NNN,SSS)/(FSL,FSS,TSS,ZSS)/(FS,TF)/(FS,STF)/(0070,0120,0341) 

 

Materials used in equipment that are intended to contact food belong to the groups of materials listed in 

Annex 1 (EC) 1935/2004 (List of groups of materials and articles which may be covered by specific measures) 
 

5) Rubbers            8) Metal and Alloy                  10) Plastics 
 

Compliance is subject to material and equipment storage, handling and usage recommended by Wilden in 
the engineering operation and maintenance manual and supplemental technical publications. 

 

This declaration is based on the following information: 

 
- Statements of raw material from suppliers 

- Total Migration Analysis per (EU) 10/2011 

 
Wilden will make available to the competent authorities appropriate documentation to demonstrate compliance 

 

Approved By: 
 

 
 

Chris Distaso 
Director of Engineering 
Date: March 3, 2026 


